

FOI REF:	16375
RESPONSE SENT:	15 th December 2025

Request

May I ask under the Freedom of Information Act for the following data:

- I) Does your local authority have an in-date Empty Homes Strategy?
- II) Does your local authority employ a dedicated Empty Homes Officer?
- III) What annual budget is allocated to addressing the issue of Empty Homes for 2025/26?

I would be grateful if these could be taken as three individual FOI requests and not grouped as one request.

Response

- 1) Yes [Empty Properties - Winchester City Council](#)
- 2) No
- 3) No budget allocated for this purpose.

